PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henrik Hull	11/29/2010
Haakan Brodin	11/22/2010
Xiufang Gao	10/07/2010
Magnus Persson	10/11/2010
Zeljko Vujicic	12/06/2010
Patric Oesterlund	10/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

407-736-7064 Phone:

Email: ann.hickey@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: **ELSA KELLER**

Address Line 1: SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPT

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

2007P25199WOUS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 025584 FRAME: 0453

170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 2:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JANET D. HOOD

Total Attachments: 5

source=2007P251999WOUSAssignmentFiledJan052011#page1.tif

source=2007P251999WOUSAssignmentFiledJan052011#page2.tif

source=2007P251999WOUSAssignmentFiledJan052011#page3.tif

source = 2007P251999WOUSExtractFromRegisterCertificateFiledJan052011 # page 1.tifflight (a) to the contract of the contract

source=2007P251999WOUSExtractFromRegisterCertificateFiledJan052011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025584 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Henrik ANDERSSON HULL

residing at:

Herdegatan 3

602 10 Norrköping, Schweden,

SWEDEN

Xiufang GAO

residing at:

Stugvägen 41

60560 Svärtginge, Schweden,

SWEDEN

Zeljko VUJICIC

residing at:

Östermalmsvägen 31B 61241 Finspang, Schweden,

SWEDEN

Haakan BRODIN

residing at:

Tomatvägen 32 58275 Linköping,

SWEDEN

Magnus PERSSON

residing at:

Generalsgatan 30 60226 Norrköping,

SWEDEN

Patric ÖSTERLUND

residing at:

Stugvägen 49

605 60 Svärtinge, Schweden,

SWEDEN

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Marketing partition of anti-order to the contract of the contr
a German corporation	a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY	organized and existing under the laws of
having its (their) principal place of business	having its (their) principal place of business
in München; GERMANY	in;

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:)

Burner

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2007P25199WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2009/054365

IDNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Changed lastname to HULL 2009-07-23
Date: 2010-11-29	Hem Holl
Witnesses: Nill 1	Henrik ANDERSSON HULL Witnesses:
(printed name: NICKLAS JOHANSON) (printed name: JAN-ERLU LUXODA)REN

Date: 2010-11-22

Witnesses: War Witnesses: JWalth

(printed name: NEVEN KUVAC)

(printed name: JAMES MAITLAND

.

	3 2007P25199WOUS
Date: 2010-10-07	Xiufang Gao Xiufang Gao
Witnesses: J.	Witnesses: (printed name: Per Blom
Date: 1010-10-11 Witnesses: Hennk Nasvall	Magnus/PERSSON A Witnesses: (printed name:
Date: 2010.12.06 Witnesses: My/w //w < (printed name: NEVEN KUVAC)	Relika Vigna Zeljka VUJICIC Witnesses: Dawiel Wilson, (printed name: Daviel Vilsson)
Date: 2010-10-11 Witnesses: <u>OK: himborar</u> (printed name: ONE Lindman)	Patric ÖSTERLUND Witnesses: (printed name: JAN PETTERSSON)
Date: 2010.12.	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	



REGISTERUTDRAG

2009-08-03

Ärendenummer 18 9933086

631 07 ESKILSTUNA

Handläggare i detta ärende: HANNA PETTERSSON 010-5796112

Henrik Hull

Herdegatan 3 602 10 NORRKÖPING

Anmält/anmälda namn

Gäller för

Personummer

690430-2210

Uppgifter efter ändring i folkbokföringsdatabasen

Namn merkerar mellangamn

Karl Henrik Gunnar Hull

Tidigare namn

Karl Henrik Gunnar Andersson

Gäller från och med

2009-07-25

Utdraget kan användas för att styrka dina namnuppgifter

SKV 7803 LA utgāva 2 06-02

Postadress 631 07 ESKILSTUNA Besöksadress

Telefon 0771-567 567 www.skatteverket.se

E-postadress

Skatteverket [The Swedish Tax Agency]

EXTRACT FROM REGISTER

Date 03.08.2009

Case No. 18 9933086

631 07 ESKILSTUNA

This case handled by: HANNA PETTERSSON 010-5796112

Henrik Hull

Herdegatan 3

602 10 NORRKÖPING

Name notified

Applies to

Personal ID number

690430-2210

Information following change in national registration database

Name

* indicates middle name [additional surname]

Previous name

Karl Henrik Gunnar Andersson

Karl Henrik Gunnar Hull

* indicates middle name

Applies from

25.07.2009

The extract may be used to confirm your name information

SKV 7803 LA Issue 2 06-02

Postal address

631 07 ESKILSTUNA

RECORDED: 01/05/2011

Street address

Telephone 0771-567 567 www.skatteverket.se

E-mail address

PATENT REEL: 025584 FRAME: 0459